40,00 12245

OF \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Viktor BREDWAD	01/10/2008
Zbigniew CZARNOTA	10/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises Inc		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12245092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: Kbrooks@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BREDWAD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-02-19assignments#page1.tif source=2009-02-19assignments#page2.tif

REEL: 022286 FRAME: 0709

PATENT

500786430

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Zbigniew Czarnota
		(2)	
		(3)	
			THE STATE OF THE S
		(5)	
		consideration	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises Inc
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee		1105 North Market Street
			WILMINGTON, DE 19801, USA
		(hereinafter undersigner invention kr	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the d for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the lown as
(8)	insert identification of invention,	(8)	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		
	•		e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned at a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 12/245,092
			filed October 3, 2008
is a provi continuat including	islonal, and any original and reis tions and extensions of any such the subject matter of any and all 1) Each of the undersigned ag	sued Letters n non-provisk claims which grees to exec	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, relssues, onal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, may be obtained in every such patent. ute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or ate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
necessar	y or expedient or essential to its f	ull protection	and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
	ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with	n or division such interfere	
States pa	itent to the Assignee.		orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
respecting	 Each of the undersigned ag g the invention and improvemengs regarding the invention. 	grees to comi nts thereof, i	municate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
of the Un Assignee	5) Each of the undersigned he lited States resulting from said a	oplication or a covenants th	tes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as nat he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ment in conflict herewith.
identificat documen	lion that may be necessary or de-		the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
shall inur	e to the benefit of the heirs, exect	itors, admini	he heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and strators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
		by each of t	he undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Date	e <u><i>Oct 17,2008</i></u> Signatur	re of Invento	Allegmen Barnets
(2) Date	e Signatu	re of Invento	or
(3) Date	e Signatu	re of Invento	or,
Date (Oct 17, 2068 Witness	Yas	Wenyxing
Date (Oct. 17, 2008 Witness	1/5	chiend "N. Keary

PATENT REEL: 022286 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Viktor Bredwad
(1.0)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In con considerati	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises Inc
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	1105 North Market Street
	~		WILMINGTON, DE 19801, USA
		(hereinafte undersigne invention k	r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the ed for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(8)	"AN INTAKE DEVICE AND A PUMP STATION"
Foreign Application Number	Foreign Аррисанов митоег	undersigne America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which ad has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(0)	ldantiflantina	(9)	U.S. Application Number 12 1045, 092
(9)	ldentification for Filod Applications	(0)	U.S. Application Number 12/245, 092 filed 0C+0ber 3, 2008
non-provis a provicentinua including reissue necessa concerniobtaining	visional applications for patent, incirisonal, and any original and rois itions and extensions of any such the subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned applications thereof and also to easy or expedient or essential to its to 2). Each of the undersigned aging this application or continuation of evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a	luding any n sued Letters n non-provis claims which grees to exe xecute sepa full protection grees to exe n or division such interfe	and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application is Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ideal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent. In may be obtained in every such patent. In the papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or practice assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. In the papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in the papers necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United erform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
	atent to the Assignee. 4) Fach of the undersigned a	nrees to con	nmunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her
	ng the invention and improveme ings regarding the invention.	ints thereof,	and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
Assigne	nited States resulting from said a e of the entire interest, and hereb as not executed and will not exect	pplication or covenants ite, any agre	rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he sement in conflict herewith.
identifica docume	ation that may be necessary or de nt.	sirable in or	s the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
shall inu	re to the benefit of the heirs, exec	utors, admir	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and histrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
			the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da			tor Wither Bredwal
(2) Da		re of Inven	
(3) Da	te Signatu	re of Inven	tor
Date	Witness	3	
Date	1/10-01 Witness	s	Juica Juleur

PATENT REEL: 022286 FRAME: 0711